NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2792

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 02 SEPTEMBER 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 29)
Mr J J McGluwa (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	Whether he has received any communication from the Office of the Premier of Gauteng, Mr D Makhura, pertaining to the case of Babita Deokoran which is under investigation; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details;
(2)	whether he has been informed of any disciplinary procedure pertaining to Babita Deokaran's investigation case; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details?										NW3383E

REPLY:
(1) The Minister received a briefing from the MEC of Health in Gauteng on issue pertaining Babita Deokoran, Thembisa Hospital and precautionary suspension of two senior officials related to the matter. 

(2) The Minister will await the outcome of the disciplinary process from the Provincial department

END.
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REPLY:

 

(1)

 

The Minister received a briefing from the MEC of Health in Gauteng on issue 

pertaining Babita Deokoran, Thembisa Hospital and precautionary suspension of two 

senior officials related to the matter. 
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The Minister will await

 

the outcome of the disciplinary process from the Provincial 

department
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